Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Janine Neff 02/16/2006			02/16/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	NEURO DIAGN	IOST	TC DEVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	3701 Market St	reet			
Internal Address:	Third Floor				
City:	Philadelphia				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVAN	IA			
Postal Code:	19104				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5					
			Number		
Property Ty		2720	Number		73840
Patent Number:	5	87384	40		5873840
Patent Number: Patent Number:	6	1651:	40 35		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number:	58 6 11	1651: 0770 ⁻	40 35 754		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number:	55 6 10 1	1651: 0770 ⁻ 1113 ⁻	40 35 754 758		\$200.00 5873840
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number:	55 6 10 1	1651: 0770 ⁻	40 35 754 758		\$200.00
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number:	58 6 10 1 1 60	1651: 0770 ⁻ 1113 ⁻	40 35 754 758		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	58 6 10 1 1 60	1651: 0770 ⁻ 11113 ⁻ 0741:	40 35 754 758 308		\$200.00
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	51 6 10 1 51 1 1 60 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 7 5 1 - 5 6 5 5 6 1 1 5 6 1 1 5 6 1 1 5 5 6 1 1 5 5 6 1 1 5 5 6 1 1 5 5 5 5	1651: 0770 ⁻ 1113 ⁻ 0741: 1142 ail wl	40 35 754 758 308 		\$200.00
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	50 6 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1651: 0770 1113 0741: 0741: 1142 <i>ail wl</i> 2010	40 35 754 758 308 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$200.00
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will D Phone: Email:	51 6 10 11 1 51 1 1 1 51 60 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	1651: 0770 11113 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0741: 0770 0770	40 35 754 758 308 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		\$200.00
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	51 6 11 1 51 6 1 1 6 1 1 6 1 1 6 1 1 6 1 1 6 1 1 6 1 1 6 1 1 6 1 1 6 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 1 6 1	1651: 0770 1113 0741: 0741: 2010 rbcp. lomo	40 35 754 758 308 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com		\$200.00
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will D Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	50 6 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1651: 0770 1113 0741: 0741: 0741: 2010 rbcp. lomo nn Ce	40 35 754 758 308 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		\$200.00
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	51 6 11 1 51 1 1 51 51 1 1 51 51 51 51 51 51	1651: 0770 1113 0741: 0741: 0741: 2010 rbcp. lomo nn Ce	40 35 754 758 308 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com		\$200.00
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	51 6 11 1 1 51 1 1 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 5	1651: 0770 1113 0741: 0741: 0741: 2010 rbcp. lomo nn Ce	40 35 754 758 308 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com witz enter, 1635 Market Street		\$200.00

REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0712

500085014

Scott M. Slomowitz

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JANINE NEFF, having an address at 118 Airdale Road, Rosemont, PA 19010, (hereinafter "NEFF") is the owner by assignment of all rights, title, and interest in and to the inventions that form the subject matter of the issued United States patents and the United States pending patent applications identified in Exhibit A, attached, and the subject matter of the issued foreign patents and foreign pending patent applications identified in Exhibit B, attached, and in and to any patents issuing from said United States and foreign pending patent applications (all of said inventions, issued United States and foreign patents, United States and foreign pending pending patent applications, and any patents issuing from said United States and foreign pending patent applications hereinafter being collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights"), and in and to all United States and foreign divisional, provisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent applications based upon or related to the Patent Rights, and any United States and foreign patents issuing from any of said United States and foreign divisional, provisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent applications based upon or related to the Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, NEFF is the owner of all of Samuel R. Neff's rights, title, and interest in and to the inventions that form the subject matter of the patent application identified in Exhibit C, attached, and in and to any patents issuing from said United States patent application (all of said inventions and the United States patent application (collectively referred to as the "Joint Patent Rights"), and in and to all United States and foreign divisional, provisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent applications based upon or related to the Patent Rights, and any United States and foreign patents issuing from any of said United States and foreign divisional, provisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent applications based upon or related to the Joint Patent Rights,

1

WHEREAS, the Patent Rights and Joint Patent Rights are collectively referred to as the Neff Patent Rights.

WHEREAS, NEFF is also the owner of certain know-how that is necessary or useful to practice the aforementioned inventions, including, but not limited to, confidential and nonconfidential, published and unpublished, research and development information and technical data, computer data and other data from simulations and/or calculations received from the Estate of Samuel R. Neff, all of which is hereinafter referred to as "Estate Know-How";

WHEREAS the Neff Patent Rights and all United States and foreign divisional, provisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent applications based upon or related to the Neff Patent Rights, and any United States and foreign patents issuing from any of said United States and foreign divisional, provisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent applications based upon or related to the Neff Patent Rights, and the Estate Know-How are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Neff Intellectual Property Rights" (hereinafter "NIPR"); and

WHEREAS, NEURO DIAGNOSTIC DEVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 3701 Market Street, Third Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19104 (hereinafter "NDD"), is desirous of acquiring all of NEFF's rights, title, and interest in and to the NIPR.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NEFF and NDD agree as follows:

1. NEFF hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to NDD, all of NEFF's rights, title and interest in and throughout the United States and its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in

2

and to the NIPR, including all rights to sue others for past acts of infringement of the NIPR and to retain all revenues received from others for past acts of infringement of the NIPR.

2. NEFF hereby requests that any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted upon patent applications forming a part of the Neff Patent Rights be issued to NDS, and that this Assignment be indexed against any and all of such United States and foreign Letters Patents forming a part of the Neff Patent Rights.

3. NEFF further agrees on behalf of her successors, assigns and legally-bound predecessors to execute or have executed without further consideration, any further legal documents, legal oaths, papers and any further assignments, and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by NDD, or by NDD's successors-in-interest or assigns, fully to secure to NDD, or to NDD's successors-in-interest or assigns, NEFF's interest aforesaid in and to the NIPR.

4. NEFF further agrees to provide NDD or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, upon request and at the expense of NDD or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, all information and evidence in her possession, custody, or control received from the Estate of Samuel R. Neff relating to the making and practicing of the NIPR, including, if reasonably necessary, testifying in any legal proceeding relating to said information and evidence received from the Estate of Samuel R. Neff relating to the making and practicing of the NIPR.

5. NEFF hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal this $\frac{16}{16}$ day of Februaria 2006

2006.

JANINE NEFF, an individual

By: Panine Neff :55.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said Janine Neff, an individual, who acknowledged the

:

foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this _	16 day of February
2006.	N- Opl :

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Katie C. Kinsman, Notary Public City Of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Dupires Nov. 10, 2007 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal this $\frac{16}{16}$ day of FEDrucy 2006.

NEURO DIAGNOSTIC DEVICES, INC

By:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared Sum Marcell, who acknowledged that
she/he is the OF said NEURO DIAGNOSTIC DEVICES, INC.
and that she/he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of said NEURO
DIAGNOSTIC DEVICES, INC., and has acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her/his
free act and deed this 16 day of February 2006.
Katie C. Linner
Latie C- Liana

2 : \$5.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Katie C. Kinsman, Notary Public City Of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

EXHIBIT A

JANZENTION/PX TENT OF	VERTICATION SURFACE NO. 11 CATION SURFACE NO. 11 CATION SURFACE	USSIDE D'ALLE OR FILENCE D'ALTE D'ALTE
Intracranial Pressure	5,873,840	February 23, 1999
Monitoring System		
System and Method of Interrogating Implanted Passive Resonant Circuit Devices	6,165,135	December 26, 2000
Cerebral Spinal Fluid Shunt Evaluation System	10/770,754	February 3, 2004
System and Method for Measuring Flow in Implanted Cerebrospinal Fluid Shunts	11/113,758	April 25, 2005

6

EXHIBIT B

TITLEOR INVENTION/ATENTOR PATENT APPELCATION		GRANTDATE OF THING S DATE STREET
System and Method of Interrogating Implanted Passive Resonant Circuit Devices	PCT/US00/18824	July 11, 2000
System and Method of Interrogating Implanted Passive Resonant Circuit Devices	Australian Patent No. 772092	July 22, 2004
System and Method of Interrogating Implanted Passive Resonant Circuit Devices	Canadian Application No. 2,378,044	July 11, 2000
System and Method of Interrogating Implanted Passive Resonant Circuit Devices	European Patent No. 1202666	January 19, 2005
System and Method of Interrogating Implanted Passive Resonant Circuit Devices	German Patent No. 1202666	January 19, 2005
System and Method of Interrogating Implanted Passive Resonant Circuit Devices	French Patent No. 1202666	January 19, 2005
System and Method of Interrogating Implanted Passive Resonant Circuit Devices	British Patent No. 1202666	January 19, 2005

EXHIBIT C

THE QL AND THE TOR INTENTION FATENTOR FATENT STREET	L'SSPELIE NIENO OR APPEICATION SERIAL NO	ASSAU IN ATE OR FILING DATE
Self-contained, Implantable, Intracranial Pressure Sensor	60/741,308	December 1, 2005
and Methods for Use in		
Monitoring Intracranial		
Pressure		

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 03/14/2006